
 
RESOLUTION NO. 2022 -  

 
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, 
CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPROVE A SECOND AMENDMENT 
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH NATIONAL CITY ELECTRIC INCREASING THE NOT-
TO-EXCEED AMOUNT BY $50,000 FOR A TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF 
$150,000. 
 

   WHEREAS, on July 1, 2020, the City of National City entered into an Agreement with 
National City Electric, to provide citywide specialized electrical maintenance services. The 
original Agreement is for a not-to-exceed amount of $60,000, and for an initial term of three 
years, with the option to extend for up to three, one-year extensions; and 

  WHEREAS, on September 7, 2021, City Council adopted Resolution 2021-123 
approving a First Amendment to the Agreement with National City Electric, increasing the 
not-to-exceed amount by $40,000 for a total agreement amount of $100,000; and  
 
 WHEREAS, in alignment with the City’s efforts to utilize local vendors and based on 
the performance, quality of work, and need for continuous specialized electrical maintenance 
services needed to assist the Engineering & Public Works Facilities Maintenance Division, 
staff is requesting City Council approval of a Second Amendment to the Agreement with 
National City Electric, increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by $50,000, for 
a total Agreement amount of $150,000. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, 
CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS 
FOLLOWS: 

 
Section 1: Authorizes the Mayor to execute a Second Amendment to the 

Agreement with National City Electric (attached to the Agenda Report as Exhibit A), 
increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $50,000 for a total Agreement amount of $150,000.  
 

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this 
Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions. 

PASSED and ADOPTED this 6th day of December, 2022. 
 

 Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

Luz Molina, City Clerk 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

  

Barry J. Schultz, Interim City Attorney 


